
2008 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Boys 
Hazeltine Par 3 Golf Course, Chaska     Oct. 23, 2008      Cloudy, windy, 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Chaska                   58    5   10   12   14   17   20   23  16:54.6  0:26.7 
  2 Willmar                 122    2    3   34   35   48   54   57  17:07.2  1:51.0 
  3 Buffalo                 124    1    8   32   40   43   55   67  17:08.8  1:40.0 
  4 Mankato West            138   18   25   27   31   37   62   71  17:23.4  0:30.6 
  5 Orono                   159   13   24   29   41   52   65   68  17:29.6  0:57.7 
  6 Mankato East            162   21   26   30   36   49   63   72  17:31.2  0:46.3 
  7 Mound Westonka          180   15   16   39   51   59   61   70  17:35.7  1:07.6 
  8 New Prague              191    6   19   33   56   77   86   95  17:37.0  1:58.6 
  9 Hutchinson              214   11   45   47   53   58   69   76  17:45.2  1:18.2 
 10 Shakopee                223    4    9   46   75   89   92   98  17:48.1  2:44.3 
 11 Dassel-Cokato           232    7   22   44   78   81   90  100  17:52.9  2:10.8 
 12 Delano                  279   28   38   64   66   83   87  101  18:08.6  1:33.6 
 13 Marshall                370   50   73   79   80   88   91   94  18:38.9  1:15.1 
 14 Waconia                 376   42   74   82   85   93   96   99  18:43.7  1:42.1 
 15 Minn Valley Lutheran    446   60   84   97  102  103  104  105  19:45.5  3:03.3 
 
1. Chaska 
 
    5  Matt Babcock, 12           16:39.9   
 
   10  Michael Rodriguez, 12      16:48.9   
 
   12  Kyle Economy, 11           16:55.4   
 
   14  Sam Peterson, 12           17:02.2   
 
   17  Alec Olson, 9              17:06.5   
 
   20  Kellen McMillen, 12        17:08.8   
 
   23  Charlie Merker, 11         17:17.1   
 
Total Time = 1:24:32.8     Total Places = 58 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Willmar 
 
    2  Mahad Hassan, 12           16:03.3   
 
    3  Sadam Abdi, 11             16:29.6   
 
   34  Mowlid Mohamed, 9          17:33.6   
 
   35  Abdullahi Mohamed, 8       17:35.4   
 
   48  Matt Weitzel, 11           17:54.2   
 
   54  Alex Johannes, 9           18:00.7   
 
   57  Danny Voss, 11             18:05.6   
 
Total Time = 1:25:35.9     Total Places = 122 
 
 
 
3. Buffalo 
 
    1  Zach Mellon, 12            16:02.3   
 
    8  Stephen Thibodeaux, 9      16:48.5   
 
   32  Nick Teetzel, 11           17:30.3   
 
   40  Kevin Hayes, 12            17:40.7   
 
   43  Jesse Doyle, 12            17:42.3   
 
   55  Blake Solberg, 10          18:03.2   
 
   67  Nathan Engfer, 12          18:23.0   
 
Total Time = 1:25:44.0     Total Places = 124 
 

 
 
4. Mankato West 
 
   18  Aaron Umhoefer, 11         17:07.2   
 
   25  Kale Burton, 11            17:18.3   
 
   27  Alex Umhoefer, 10          17:23.8   
 
   31  Colin Abrahamson, 9        17:29.8   
 
   37  Miles Malone, 12           17:37.8   
 
   62  Brian Chesley, 12          18:15.4   
 
   71  Dan Starke, 12             18:26.9   
 
Total Time = 1:26:56.7     Total Places = 138 
 
 
 
5. Orono 
 
   13  Brent Schultz, 12          17:02.1   
 
   24  Alec Schultz, 11           17:18.0   
 
   29  Wyatt Doop, 11             17:26.8   
 
   41  Ben Ohman, 11              17:41.6   
 
   52  Daniel Bakken, 11          17:59.7   
 
   65  Trevor Jahn, 10            18:17.0   
 
   68  Paul Brauchle, 8           18:24.4   
 
Total Time = 1:27:28.0     Total Places = 159 
 
 
 
6. Mankato East 
 
   21  Tom Hall, 12               17:10.7   
 
   26  Ochan Adome, 11            17:23.2   
 
   30  Kale Karstens, 11          17:28.5   
 
   36  Ryan Erdman, 9             17:36.7   
 
   49  David Smothers, 11         17:56.9   
 
   63  Mike Enfield, 11           18:15.6   
 
   72  Matt Huseby, 12            18:27.0   
 
Total Time = 1:27:35.9     Total Places = 162 
 



 
 
7. Mound Westonka 
 
   15  Matt Harrison, 12          17:03.1   
 
   16  Aj Vanacek, 10             17:06.3   
 
   39  Parker Wharram, 9          17:40.0   
 
   51  Ben Anderson-Smith, 12     17:58.6   
 
   59  Joe O'Neil, 12             18:10.6   
 
   61  Jack Inglis, 9             18:14.1   
 
   70  Matt Barrett, 12           18:26.2   
 
Total Time = 1:27:58.4     Total Places = 180 
 
 
 
8. New Prague 
 
    6  Preston Tomlinson, 12      16:41.4   
 
   19  Drew Revak, 12             17:08.2   
 
   33  Neal Lambrecht, 12         17:31.2   
 
   56  John Geiger, 9             18:04.2   
 
   77  Marty Herrmann, 12         18:39.9   
 
   86  Tyler Starkey, 12          19:06.2   
 
   95  Alex Hendricks, 9          19:27.8   
 
Total Time = 1:28:04.7     Total Places = 191 
 
 
 
9. Hutchinson 
 
   11  Lukus Klawitter, 12        16:52.4   
 
   45  Andrew Carlson, 12         17:48.8   
 
   47  David Tomenes, 12          17:54.0   
 
   53  Evan Borscheid, 11         18:00.3   
 
   58  Sean Ahlers, 12            18:10.5   
 
   69  Ethan Harris, 11           18:24.8   
 
   76  Mike Bassler, 11           18:37.8   
 
Total Time = 1:28:45.9     Total Places = 214 
 
 
 
10. Shakopee 
 
    4  Trent Lusignan, 10         16:30.4   
 
    9  Nick Lindstrom, 10         16:48.8   
 
   46  Joe Moser, 12              17:50.2   
 
   75  Chris Thorsen, 11          18:36.5   
 
   89  Dan Minea, 11              19:14.6   
 
   92  Nick Thorsen, 10           19:22.8   
 
   98  Andrew Marohl, 11          19:47.8   
 
Total Time = 1:29:00.3     Total Places = 223 
 
 

 
11. Dassel-Cokato 
 
    7  Troy Koivisto, 9           16:43.3   
 
   22  Brian Saksa, 11            17:13.3   
 
   44  Karl Koivisto, 12          17:48.1   
 
   78  Tyler Dobmeier, 10         18:45.6   
 
   81  Brett Smith, 10            18:54.1   
 
   90  Blake Olsen, 9             19:17.7   
 
  100  Max Anderson, 11           19:53.2   
 
Total Time = 1:29:24.2     Total Places = 232 
 
 
 
12. Delano 
 
   28  Adam Arveson, 11           17:25.9   
 
   38  Ethan Armbruster, 11       17:39.3   
 
   64  Mike Roth, 12              18:16.6   
 
   66  Paul Greenwood, 11         18:21.7   
 
   83  Sam Fillmore, 9            18:59.4   
 
   87  Leo Janas, 9               19:10.0   
 
  101  Aaron Urehek, 11           20:13.7   
 
Total Time = 1:30:42.8     Total Places = 279 
 
 
 
13. Marshall 
 
   50  Grant VanKeulen, 9         17:57.0   
 
   73  Ian Wyffels, 12            18:27.4   
 
   79  Chad DeAustin, 9           18:46.2   
 
   80  Chris Veldhuisen, 9        18:52.0   
 
   88  Joe Paskach, 12            19:12.0   
 
   91  Luke Sanders, 9            19:17.7   
 
   94  Christian Maes, 11         19:25.0   
 
Total Time = 1:33:14.5     Total Places = 370 
 
 
 
14. Waconia 
 
   42  Gattlin Miller, 12         17:42.0   
 
   74  Patrick Logelin, 11        18:32.5   
 
   82  Michael Brown, 11          18:58.0   
 
   85  Blake Willems, 9           19:01.9   
 
   93  Justin Ratzlaff, 12        19:24.0   
 
   96  Kyle Wall, 12              19:29.9   
 
   99  Jacob Billstrom, 10        19:48.8   
 
Total Time = 1:33:38.2     Total Places = 376 
 
 
 



15. Minn Valley Lutheran 
 
   60  Jacob Flitter, 11          18:11.4   
 
   84  Michael Zibrowski, 12      19:01.4   
 
   97  Daniel Stelljes, 9         19:39.3   
 
  102  Ethan Grefe, 12            20:40.7   

 
  103  Ryan Steffl, 9             21:14.7   
 
  104  Nate Siemers, 9            22:30.8   
 
  105  Joshua Hartwig, 12         24:14.7   
 
Total Time = 1:38:47.4     Total Places = 446 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Zach Mellon, 12            16:02.3    Buffalo               
 
    2     2  Mahad Hassan, 12           16:03.3    Willmar               
 
    3     3  Sadam Abdi, 11             16:29.6    Willmar               
 
    4     4  Trent Lusignan, 10         16:30.4    Shakopee              
 
    5     5  Matt Babcock, 12           16:39.9    Chaska                
 
    6     6  Preston Tomlinson, 12      16:41.4    New Prague            
 
    7     7  Troy Koivisto, 9           16:43.3    Dassel-Cokato         
 
    8     8  Stephen Thibodeaux, 9      16:48.5    Buffalo               
 
    9     9  Nick Lindstrom, 10         16:48.8    Shakopee              
 
   10    10  Michael Rodriguez, 12      16:48.9    Chaska                
 
   11    11  Lukus Klawitter, 12        16:52.4    Hutchinson            
 
   12    12  Kyle Economy, 11           16:55.4    Chaska                
 
   13    13  Brent Schultz, 12          17:02.1    Orono                 
 
   14    14  Sam Peterson, 12           17:02.2    Chaska                
 
   15    15  Matt Harrison, 12          17:03.1    Mound Westonka        
 
   16    16  Aj Vanacek, 10             17:06.3    Mound Westonka        
 
   17    17  Alec Olson, 9              17:06.5    Chaska                
 
   18    18  Aaron Umhoefer, 11         17:07.2    Mankato West          
 
   19    19  Drew Revak, 12             17:08.2    New Prague            
 
   20    20  Kellen McMillen, 12        17:08.8    Chaska                
 
   21    21  Tom Hall, 12               17:10.7    Mankato East          
 
   22    22  Brian Saksa, 11            17:13.3    Dassel-Cokato         
 
   23    23  Charlie Merker, 11         17:17.1    Chaska                
 
   24    24  Alec Schultz, 11           17:18.0    Orono                 
 
   25    25  Kale Burton, 11            17:18.3    Mankato West          
 
   26    26  Ochan Adome, 11            17:23.2    Mankato East          
 
   27    27  Alex Umhoefer, 10          17:23.8    Mankato West          
 
   28    28  Adam Arveson, 11           17:25.9    Delano                
 
   29    29  Wyatt Doop, 11             17:26.8    Orono                 
 
   30    30  Kale Karstens, 11          17:28.5    Mankato East          
 
   31    31  Colin Abrahamson, 9        17:29.8    Mankato West          
 
   32    32  Nick Teetzel, 11           17:30.3    Buffalo               
 
   33    33  Neal Lambrecht, 12         17:31.2    New Prague            
 
   34    34  Mowlid Mohamed, 9          17:33.6    Willmar               
 
   35    35  Abdullahi Mohamed, 8       17:35.4    Willmar               



 
   36    36  Ryan Erdman, 9             17:36.7    Mankato East          
 
   37    37  Miles Malone, 12           17:37.8    Mankato West          
 
   38    38  Ethan Armbruster, 11       17:39.3    Delano                
 
   39    39  Parker Wharram, 9          17:40.0    Mound Westonka        
 
   40    40  Kevin Hayes, 12            17:40.7    Buffalo               
 
   41    41  Ben Ohman, 11              17:41.6    Orono                 
 
   42    42  Gattlin Miller, 12         17:42.0    Waconia               
 
   43    43  Jesse Doyle, 12            17:42.3    Buffalo               
 
   44    44  Karl Koivisto, 12          17:48.1    Dassel-Cokato         
 
   45    45  Andrew Carlson, 12         17:48.8    Hutchinson            
 
   46    46  Joe Moser, 12              17:50.2    Shakopee              
 
   47    47  David Tomenes, 12          17:54.0    Hutchinson            
 
   48    48  Matt Weitzel, 11           17:54.2    Willmar               
 
   49    49  David Smothers, 11         17:56.9    Mankato East          
 
   50    50  Grant VanKeulen, 9         17:57.0    Marshall              
 
   51    51  Ben Anderson-Smith, 12     17:58.6    Mound Westonka        
 
   52    52  Daniel Bakken, 11          17:59.7    Orono                 
 
   53    53  Evan Borscheid, 11         18:00.3    Hutchinson            
 
   54    54  Alex Johannes, 9           18:00.7    Willmar               
 
   55    55  Blake Solberg, 10          18:03.2    Buffalo               
 
   56    56  John Geiger, 9             18:04.2    New Prague            
 
   57    57  Danny Voss, 11             18:05.6    Willmar               
 
   58    58  Sean Ahlers, 12            18:10.5    Hutchinson            
 
   59    59  Joe O'Neil, 12             18:10.6    Mound Westonka        
 
   60    60  Jacob Flitter, 11          18:11.4    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 
   61    61  Jack Inglis, 9             18:14.1    Mound Westonka        
 
   62    62  Brian Chesley, 12          18:15.4    Mankato West          
 
   63    63  Mike Enfield, 11           18:15.6    Mankato East          
 
   64    64  Mike Roth, 12              18:16.6    Delano                
 
   65    65  Trevor Jahn, 10            18:17.0    Orono                 
 
   66    66  Paul Greenwood, 11         18:21.7    Delano                
 
   67    67  Nathan Engfer, 12          18:23.0    Buffalo               
 
   68    68  Paul Brauchle, 8           18:24.4    Orono                 
 
   69    69  Ethan Harris, 11           18:24.8    Hutchinson            
 
   70    70  Matt Barrett, 12           18:26.2    Mound Westonka        
 
   71    71  Dan Starke, 12             18:26.9    Mankato West          
 
   72    72  Matt Huseby, 12            18:27.0    Mankato East          
 
   73    73  Ian Wyffels, 12            18:27.4    Marshall              
 
   74    74  Patrick Logelin, 11        18:32.5    Waconia               
 
   75    75  Chris Thorsen, 11          18:36.5    Shakopee              
 



   76    76  Mike Bassler, 11           18:37.8    Hutchinson            
 
   77    77  Marty Herrmann, 12         18:39.9    New Prague            
 
   78    78  Tyler Dobmeier, 10         18:45.6    Dassel-Cokato         
 
   79    79  Chad DeAustin, 9           18:46.2    Marshall              
 
   80    80  Chris Veldhuisen, 9        18:52.0    Marshall              
 
   81    81  Brett Smith, 10            18:54.1    Dassel-Cokato         
 
   82    82  Michael Brown, 11          18:58.0    Waconia               
 
   83    83  Sam Fillmore, 9            18:59.4    Delano                
 
   84    84  Michael Zibrowski, 12      19:01.4    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 
   85    85  Blake Willems, 9           19:01.9    Waconia               
 
   86    86  Tyler Starkey, 12          19:06.2    New Prague            
 
   87    87  Leo Janas, 9               19:10.0    Delano                
 
   88    88  Joe Paskach, 12            19:12.0    Marshall              
 
   89    89  Dan Minea, 11              19:14.6    Shakopee              
 
   90    90  Blake Olsen, 9             19:17.7    Dassel-Cokato         
 
   91    91  Luke Sanders, 9            19:17.7    Marshall              
 
   92    92  Nick Thorsen, 10           19:22.8    Shakopee              
 
   93    93  Justin Ratzlaff, 12        19:24.0    Waconia               
 
   94    94  Christian Maes, 11         19:25.0    Marshall              
 
   95    95  Alex Hendricks, 9          19:27.8    New Prague            
 
   96    96  Kyle Wall, 12              19:29.9    Waconia               
 
   97    97  Daniel Stelljes, 9         19:39.3    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 
   98    98  Andrew Marohl, 11          19:47.8    Shakopee              
 
   99    99  Jacob Billstrom, 10        19:48.8    Waconia               
 
  100   100  Max Anderson, 11           19:53.2    Dassel-Cokato         
 
  101   101  Aaron Urehek, 11           20:13.7    Delano                
 
  102   102  Ethan Grefe, 12            20:40.7    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 
  103   103  Ryan Steffl, 9             21:14.7    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 
  104   104  Nate Siemers, 9            22:30.8    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 
  105   105  Joshua Hartwig, 12         24:14.7    Minn Valley Lutheran 
 


